Docket No. 050078-EI
Progress Energy Florida
Exhibit (WCS-10)

q BEFORE THE
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA

DOCKET NO. 050078-El

MINIMUM FILING REQUIREMENTS
SECTION E - RATE SCHEDULES

JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION STUDY

REFLECTS REVISED SALES FORECAST
AND
WINTER PARK TREATED AS WHOLESALE

PROJECTED TEST YEAR 2006

REVISED AUGUST 5, 2005

N Progress Energy

PSR PR -CATE
07612 AUG-58
FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK



11

III.

V.

Progress Energy Florida
Jurisdictional Separation Study
Table of Contents

Jurisdictional Separated Cost Data
Cost Assignments to Allocation Categories
Development of Input Allocation Factors

Study Description and Procedures

21-58

59-77

78-79



1. JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATED COST DATA

Schedule Description

1 Summary Jurisdictional Rate Base, Revenues,

Operating Expenses, & Return

2 Details of 'Electric Plant in Service'

3 Details of "Accumulated Depreciation’

4 Details of 'Net Electric Plant'

5 Details of 'Other Rate Base Items'

6 Details of 'Operation & Maintenance Expense'’

7 Details of 'Depreciation & Amortization Expense'
8 Details of 'Taxes Other than Income'

9 Details of 'State & Federal Income Taxes'

Based on Cost of Service

10 Details of 'Other Operating Revenues'

11 Components of 'Cost of Capital’

12 Summary of 'Input Allocation Factors'
13 Summary of 'Derived Allocation Factors'
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Based on Present Revenues



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA DOCKET NUMBER: ERO6REVD-000
JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION STUDY - TOTAL AT ISSUE=FPSC; ALL OTHER=FERC EXHIBIT:
PROJECTED TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006 SCHEDULE : 1
RELECTS REVISED SALES FORECAST AND WINTER PARK TREATED AS WHOLESALE  PAGE: 1
PRESENT RATES, FULLY ADJUSTED ADJs: BCDEGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZa
TOTAL TOTAL ALL
SUMMARY OF RESULTS ITEM ALLO ELECTRIC AT ISSUE OTHER
1 RATE_BASE
2 GROSS ELECTRIC PLT IN SERVICE GP11 9,010,236 8,287,345 722,891
3 TOTAL DEPRECIATION RESERVE DR11 -4,382,255 -4,007,543 -374,712
4 TOTAL RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS RB71 390,537 323,928 66,609
5  TOTAL RATE BASE RES1 5,018,518 4,603,730 414,788
6 OPERATING EXPENSES
7 TOTAL O & M EXPENSE OM31 673,225 607,421 65,804
8 TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE DE41 329,698 . 308,297 21,401
9 TOTAL OTHER TAX & MISC EXPENSE L5951 118,914 109,123 9,791
10 MISC ALLOWABLE EXPENSES M621 -80 -74 -6
11  TOTAL OP EXP EX INC & REV TAX 0P61 1,121,757 1,024,767 96,990
12 NET FED INCOME TAX ALLOWABLE 1879 182,316 167,227 15,089
13 NET STATE INCOME TAX ALLOWABLE J979 44,592 40,938 3,654
14 REVENUE TAX 1033 3,980 3,980 0
15  TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE OPEX 1,352,645 1,236,912 115,733
16 RETURN ON RATE BASE R751 476,959 437,538 39,421
17 TOTAL REVENUE CREDITS 0027 -57,980 -56,420 -1,560
18  TOTAL ELECTRIC COST OF SERVICE  CS05 1,771,624 1,618,030 153,594
19 ADJ REVENUES @ PRESENT RATES R602 1,526,537 1,394,853 131,684
20 EXCESS REVENUES XREV -245,087 -223,177 -21,910
21 TOTAL RETURN EARNED RETE 326,752 300,789 25,963
22 RATE OF RETURN EARNED RORE 0.06511 0.06534 0.06259
23 TOTAL RATE OF RETURN ALLOWABLE RORA 0.09504
24 RETURN EARNED ON COMMON EQUITY REOE 0.07626 0.07665 0.07191
25 ALLOWED RETURN ON COM EQUITY ARCE 0.12800
26 ADJ REVENUES @ PRESENT RATES R600 1,526,537 1,394,853 131,684
27 REVENUE INCREASE JUSTIFIED RIJD 245,087 223,177 21,910
28  PER UNIT PRES REV RIJP 0.16055 0.16000 0.16638
1
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JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION STUDY -
PROJECTED TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,

RELECTS REVISED SALES FORECAST AND WINTER PARK TREATED AS WHOLESALE
PRESENT RATES,

GROSS ELECTRIC PLT IN SERVICE

PRODUCTION PLANT
BASE
INTERMEDIATE
PEAKING
D.A. WHOLESALE (TALLAHASSEE)

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA

ITEM

P10O
P102
P104
P106

PRODUCTION PLANT IN SERVICE

TRANSMISSION PLANT
GEN. STEP-UP XFMR - BASE
GEN. STEP-UP XFMR - INTERM
GEN. STEP-UP XFMR - PEAKING
TRANSMISSION
ADJ Y - TRANSMISSION UPGRADE

Pi21

T1i00
T102
T104
T106
T108

TRANSMISSION PLANT IN SERVICE

TOTAL PROD & TRANS PLANT

DISTRIBUTION PLANT
PRIMARY
SECONDARY
SERVICES
METERS
LIGHTING FACILITIES
IS CONTROL EQUIPMENT
ADJ H - FINCL CONSIST-DSTB PRI
ADJ H - FINCL CONSIST-DSTB SEC
ADJ I - MMR PROJECT

ADJ Z - DISTRIB UPGRADE - PRI .

ADJ Z - DISTRIB UPGRADE - SEC

T121

PT21

D100
D102
D104
D106
D108
D112
D114
D116
D118
D120
D122

DISTRIBUTION PLANT IN SERVICE

TOTAL TRANS & DIST PLANT
TOTAL GROSS PTD PLANT

GENERAL & INTANGIBLE PLANT

LABOR RELATED

RETAIL CUSTOMER RELATED (CSS)
PRODUCTION PLANT RELATED
DISTRIBUTION PRIMARY RELATED

D141

TD21
pD21

G100
G102
G104
G106

GENERAL PLANT IN SERVICE

COMMON & OTHER PLANT

ADJ V - ORGANIZATION REALIGN

G121

C100

TOTAL COMMCN & OTHER PLANT

GROSS ELECTRIC PLT IN SERVICE

C121

GP11

ALLO

K200
K202
K204
K500

K200
K202
K204
K220
K220

K240
K242
K244
K246
K248
K252
K240
K242
K400
K240
K242

K627
K400
Pl21
K240

K627

TOTAL AT ISSUE=FPSC; ALL OTHER=FERC

FULLY ADJUSTED

2006

DOCKET NUMBER: EROEREVD-000

EXHIBIT:
SCHEDULE : 2
PAGE : 1

ADJs: BCDEGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZa

TOTAL TOTAL ALL
ELECTRIC AT ISSUE OTHER
3,062,780 2,871,448 191,332
458,100 362,110 95,990
538,835 479,450 59,385
2,718 0 2,718
4,062,433 3,713,008 349,425
38,402 36,003 2,399
5,396 4,265 1,131
16,038 14,270 1,768
1,116,747 788,390 328,357
6,346 4,480 1,866
1,182,929 847,408 335,521
5,245,362 4,560,416 684,946
1,448,707 1,442,869 5,838
999,909 999, 9509 0
487,846 487,846 0
130,992 129,472 1,520
294,362 294,362 0
2,295 2,250 45
-30,433 -30,310 -123
-20,289 -20,289 0
-3,386 -3,386 0
4,379 4,361 18
2,919 2,919 0
3,317,301 3,310,003 7,298
4,500,230 4,157,411 342,819
8,562,663 7,870,419 692,244
324,599 297,559 27,040
80,428 80,428 0
45,948 41,996 3,952
772 769 3
451,747 420,752 30,995
-4,174 -3,826 -348
-4,174 -3,826 -348
9,010,236 8,287,345 722,891
2



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA DOCKET NUMBER: ERO6REVD-000
JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATICON STUDY - TOTAL AT ISSUE=FPSC; ALL OTHER=FERC EXHIBIT:
PROJECTED TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006 SCHEDULE : 3
RELECTS REVISED SALES FORECAST AND WINTER PARK TREATED AS WHOLESALE PAGE: 1
PRESENT RATES, FULLY ADJUSTED ADJs: BCDEGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZa
TOTAL TOTAL ALL
DEPRECIATION RESERVE ITEM ALLO ELECTRIC AT ISSUE OTHER
1 PRODUCTION PLANT
2 BASE P150 P100 1,686,139 1,580,806 105,333
3 INTERMEDIATE P152 P102 410,163 324,218 85, 945
4 PEAKING P154 P104 288,231 256,465 31,766
5 D.A. WHOLESALE (TALLAHASSEE) P156 P106 2,904 0 2,904
6 ADJ G - UNFND NUC DECOM - WHLS Pl162 K500 -2,286 0 -2,286
7 TOTAL PROD DEPREC RESERVE P171 2,385,151 2,161,489 223,662
8 TRANSMISSTION PLANT
9 GEN. STEP-UP XFMR - BASE T150 Ti00 16,082 15,077 1,005
10 GEN. STEP-UP XFMR - INTERMED T152 T102 2,307 1,823 484
11 GEN. STEP-UP XFMR - PEAKING T154 T104 5,449 4,848 601
12 TRANSMISSION T156 T106 445,684 314,640 131,044
13 ADJ Y - TRANSMISSION UPGRADE T158 T108 61 43 18
14 TOTAL TRANS DEPREC RESERVE T171 469,583 336,431 133,152
15 DISTRIBUTION PLANT
16 PRIMARY D150 D100 538,864 536,692 2,172
17 SECONDARY D152 D102 431,377 431,377 o}
18 SERVICES Di54 D104 150,659 150,652 0
1s METERS D156 D106 59,174 58,487 687
20 LIGHTING FACILITIES D158 D108 157,469 157,469 0
21 IS CONTROL EQUIPMENT D162 D112 983 964 19
22 ADJ H - FINCL CONSIST-DSTE PRI D164 D114 -1,076 -1,072 -4
23 ADJ H - FINCL CONSIST-DSTB SEC D166 D116 -717 -717 0
24 ADJ I - MMR PROJECT D168 D118 -58,940 -58,940 0
25 ADJ Z - DISTRIB UPGRADE - PRI D170 D120 63 63 0
26 ADJ Z - DISTRIB UPGRADE - SEC D172 D122 42 42 0
27 TOTAL DIST DEPREC RESERVE Dis1 1,277,898 1,275,024 2,874
28 GENERAL & INTANGIBLE PLANT
29 LABOR RELATED G150 G100 140,265 128,581 11,684
30 RETAIL CUSTOMER RELATED (CSS) G152 Glo2 70,226 70,226 0
31 PRODUCTION PLANT RELATED G154 G104 38,824 35,485 3,339
32 DISTRIBUTION PRIMARY RELATED G156 G106 308 307 1
33 TOTAL GENERAL DEPREC RESERVE G171 249,623 234,599 15,024
34 TOTAL DEPRECIATICN RESERVE DR11 4,382,255 4,007,543 374,712
3
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JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION STUDY - TOTAL AT ISSUE=FPSC; ALL OTHER=FERC
PROJECTED TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,
RELECTS REVISED SALES FORECAST AND WINTER PARK TREATED AS WHOLESALE

NET ELECTRIC PLANT

PRODUCTION PLANT
PRODUCTION PLANT IN SERVICE
TOTAL PROD DEPREC RESERVE

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA

PRESENT RATES,

ITEM ALLC

Pl21
P171

NET PRODUCTION PLANT

TRANSMISSION PLANT
TRANSMISSION PLANT IN SERVICE
TOTAL TRANS DEPREC RESERVE

P221

T121
T171

NET TRANSMISSION PLANT

DISTRIBUTION PLANT
DISTRIBUTION PLANT IN SERVICE
TOTAL DIST DEPREC RESERVE

T221

D141
D191

NET DISTRIBUTION PLANT

NET PTD PLANT
NET TRANS & DIST PLANT

GENERAL & INTANGIBLE PLANT
GENERAL PLANT IN SERVICE
TOTAL GENERAL DEPREC RESERVE

D241
NT31

NT21

G121
G171

NET GENERAL & INTANG PLANT

COMMON & OTHER PLANT
TOTAL COMMON & OTHER PLANT

G221

C1l21

NET COMMON & OTHER PLANT

NET ELECTRIC PLANT IN SERVICE

Cc221

NP21

FULLY ADJUSTED

2006

DOCKET NUMBER: ERO6REVD-000

EXHIBIT:
SCHEDULE : 4
PAGE: 1

ADJs: BCDEGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZa

TOTAL TOTAL ALL
ELECTRIC AT ISSUE OTHER
4,062,433 3,713,008 349,425
-2,385,151 -2,161,489 -223,662
1,677,282 1,551,519 125,763
1,182,929 847,408 335,521
-469,583 -336,431 -133,152
713,346 510,977 202,369
3,317,301 3,310,003 7,298
-1,277,898 -1,275,024 -2,874
2,039,403 2,034,879 4,424
4,430,031 4,097,475 332,556
2,752,749 2,545,956 206,793
451,747 420,752 30,995
-249,623 -234,599 -15,024
202,124 186,153 15,971
-4,174 3,826 348
-4,174 -3,826 -348
4,627,981 4,279,802 348,179



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA DOCKET NUMBER: ERO6REVD-000
JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION STUDY - TOTAL AT ISSUE=FPSC; ALL OTHER=FERC EXHIBIT:
PROJECTED TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006 SCHEDULE : S
RELECTS REVISED SALES FORECAST AND WINTER PARK TREATED AS WHOLESALE PAGE: 1
PRESENT RATES, FULLY ADJUSTED ADJs: BCDEGHIJKLMNCPQRSTUVWXYZa
TOTAL TOTAL ALL

RATE BASE ITEM ALLO ELECTRIC AT ISSUE OTHER

1 RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS

2 ADDITIVE ADJUSTMENTS

3 PLANT HELD FOR FUTURE USE

4 TRANSMISSION V224 T106 6,517 4,601 1,916

5 DISTRIBUTION V226 D100 1,405 1,399 6

6 TOTAL LAND HELD FOR FUTURE USE V233 7,922 6,000 1,922

7 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS

8 PRODUCTION V234 P121 184,604 168,726 15,878

9 TRANSMISSION V236 T106 46,251 32,652 13,599
10 DISTRIBUTION V238 Dl41 13,591 13,561 30
11 GENERAL V240 G100 25 23 2
12 ADJ H - FINCL CCNSIST-DSTB PRI V244 D114 -1,523 -1,517 -6
13 ADJ H - FINCL CONSIST-DSTB SEC V246 D116 -1,01e6 -1,016 o]
14 ADJ C - REMOVE AFUDC CWIP PROD V248 Pi121 -145,815 =i3g , AV -12,542
15 ADJ Y - TRANSMISSION UPGRADE V250 T108 1,154 815 339
16 TOTAL RATE BASE CWIP V255 87,271 79,971 17,300
17 ADDITIONAL CWIP
18 ADJ Z - DISTRIB UPGRADE - PRI V256 D120 756 793 3
19 ADJ Z - DISTRIB UPGRADE - SEC V258 D122 531 531 0
20 TOTAL ADDITIONAL CWIP V287 i,3A7 1,324 3
21 TOTAL ADDITIVE ADJUSTMENTS v289 106,520 87,285 19,225
22 NET ORIGINAL COST RATE BASE RB21 4,734,501 4,367,057 367,404
23 WORKING CAPITAL
24 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES
25 FUEL SUPPLIES
26 AMOUNT ALLOCABLE W630 K697 201,360 180,990 20,370
27 D.A. WHOLESALE (TALLAHASSEE) W632 K500 929 0 929
28 LAST CORE NUC FUEL-D.A. RETAIL W634 K400 -4,217 -4,217 0
29 ADJ E - LAST CORE NUCLEAR FUEL W636 K400 168 168 o]
30 ADJ X - PFC We38 K657 28,387 25,515 2,872
31 TOTAL FUEL STOCKS W641 226,627 202,456 24,171
32 PLANT MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
33 AMOUNT ALLOCABLE we42 GP19 227,157 208,932 18,225
34 D.A. WHOLESALE (TALLAHASSEE) We44 K500 472 0 472
35 EOL NUCLEAR M&S - D.A. RETAIL W646 K400 -5,750 -5,750 0
36 ADJ E - EOL NUCL M&S INVENTORY W648 K400 409 409 Q
37 TOTAL PLANT MATERIALS & SUPPL W659 222,288 203,591 18,697
38 TOTAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES W661 448,915 406,047 42,868
39 PREPAYMENTS & OTHER W.C. ITEMS
40 TOTAL PREPAYMENTS W670 PD2S 2,364 2,173 191
41 UNFUND STRM DMG RESRV - TRANSM w672 T106 -902 -637 -265
42 UNFUND STRM DMG RESRV - DISTRB W674 D141 -8,114 -8, 0896 -18
43 UNRECV STRM DMG RESRV WHOLE W678 K500 11,949 0 11,949
44 ADJ W - INCR STRM RESRV - TRAN W680 T106 -2,200 -1,553 -647
45 ADJ W - INCR STRM RESRV - DSTB w682 D141 -19,800 -19,756 -44
46 TOTAL wWe87 -16,703 -27,869 11,166
47 OTHER WORKING CAPITAL
48 ACCRD REV SHARING - D.A.RETAIL W690 K400 -4,416 -4,416 0



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA DOCKET NUMBER: EROQ6REVD-000
JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION STUDY - TOTAL AT ISSUE=FPSC; ALL OTHER=FERC EXHIBIT:

PROJECTED TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006 SCHEDULE : 5
RELECTS REVISED SALES FORECAST AND WINTER PARK TREATED AS WHOLESALE PAGE: 2
PRESENT RATES, FULLY ADJUSTED ADJs: BCDEGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZa
TOTAL TOTAL ALL
RATE BASE ITEM ALLO ELECTRIC AT ISSUE QTHER
1 ADJ B - GAIN/LOSS SALE PROPRTY W94 GP1S -127 -117 -10
2 ADJ V - ORGANIZATION REALIGN W696 K627 -47,000 -43,085 -3,915
3 TOTAL W705 -51,543 -47,618 -3,925
4 TOTAL WORKING CASH w721 -51,6543 -47,618 -3,925
S MISCELLANECUS WORKING CAPITAL

6 OPEBS - D.A. RETAIL W730 K400 -162,5489 -162,549 ]
7 OPEBS, CUST ADV - D.A. WHOLESL W732 K500 -9,484 0 -9,484
8 D.A. RETAIL - NUCLEAR DOE D&D W734 K400 3,730 3,730 0
9 MISC OTHER W736 OM31 72,167 65,113 7,054
10 ADJ J - RETAIL RATE CASE EXP W740 K400 2,250 2,250 o
11 ADJ K - SECTION 1341 W742 GP19 1,407 1,294 113
12 ADJ L - REMOVE RTO START UP W744 OM31 -4,173 -3,765 -408
13 TOTAL MISC WORK CAPITAL W747 -96,652 -93,927 -2,725
14 TOTAL WORKING CAPITAL WC71 284,017 236,633 47,384

15 PRELIMINARY SUMMARY

16 TOTAL ADDITIVE ADJUSTMENTS V289 106,520 87,295 19,225
17 TOTAL WORKING CAPITAL WC71 284,017 236,633 47,384
18 TOTAL RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS RB71 390,537 323,928 66,609

19 RATE BASE CALCULATION

20 NET ELECTRIC PLANT IN SERVICE NP21 4,627,981 4,279,802 348,179
21 TOTAL RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS RB71 390,537 323,928 66,609
22 TOTAL RATE BASE RBS1 5,018,518 4,603,730 414,788
23 TOTAL RATE OF RETURN ALLOWABLE RORA 0.09504
24 RETURN ON RATE BASE R751 476,959 437,538 39,421
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JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION STUDY -
PROJECTED TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,
RELECTS REVISED SALES FORECAST AND WINTER

O & M EXPENSES

PRODUCTION O & M

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA

PRESENT RATES, FULLY ADJUSTED

TOTAL AT ISSUE=FPSC; ALL OTHER=FERC

2006

PARK TREATED AS WHOLESALE

DOCKET NUMBER: EROGREVD-000
EXHIBIT:

SCHEDULE : 6

PAGE: 1

ADJs: BCDEGHIJKLMNCPQRSTUVWXYZa

PRODUCTION O&M- ENERGY RELATED
NON-RECV FUEL - ALLCCABLE

D.A. WHOLESALE (STRATIFIED)
D.A. WHOLESALE (TALLAHASSEE)
D.A. RETAIL

AMOUNT ALLOCABLE

ADJ E - LAST CORE NUCLEAR FUEL
ADJ E - EOL NUCL M&S INVENTORY
TOTAL ENERGY RELATED

PRODUCTION O&M- DEMAND RELATED
PURCH POWER - D.A. WHOLESALE
BASE

INTERMEDIATE

PEAKING

D.A. WHOLESALE (TALLAHASEE)

TOTAL DEMAND RELATED

TOTAL PRODUCTION O & M

TRANSMISSION O & M

GEN. STEP-UP XFMR - BASE
GEN. STEP-UP XFMR - INTERMED
GEN. STEP-UP XFMR - PEAKING
TRANSMISSION

ADJ Y - TRANSMISSION UPGRADE
TOTAL TRANSMISSION O & M
DISTRIBUTION O & M

PRIMARY

SECONDARY

SERVICES INCL RECON & DISCON
METERS

LIGHTING FACILITIES

IS CONTROL EQUIPMENT

ADJ H - FINCL CONSIST-DSTB PRI
ADJ H - FINCL CONSIST-DSTB SEC
ADJ Z - DISTRIB UPGRADE - PRI
ADJ 2 - DISTRIB UPGRADE - SEC

TOTAL DISTRIBUTION O & M

CUSTOMER ACCOUNTING
METER READING
CUSTOMER RECORDS
BILLING
SERVICE WORK FOR CONP
UNCOLLECTIBLES
ADJ I - MMR PROJECT

TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNTING EXP

CUSTOMER SERVICE & INFORMATION
TOTAL

TOTAL CUSTOMER SERVICE & INFO
SALES

TOTAL

ADJ P - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

TOTAL SALES EXPENSE

ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL

TOTAL TOTAL ALL
ITEM ALLO ELECTRIC AT ISSUE OTHER
P302 K306 7,578 7,257 321
P304 K500 5,067 o 5,067
P306 K500 448 0 448
P308 K400 2,600 2,600 0
P310 K306 83,757 80,210 3,547
P312 K400 -336 -336 0
P314 K400 -819 -819 0
P34l 98,295 88,912 9,383
P350 K500 13,464 0 13,464
P352 P100 78,721 73,803 4,918
P354 P102 15,141 11,968 3,173
P356 P104 16,547 14,723 1,824
P360 K500 738 o 738
P391 124,611 100,494 24,117
P451 222,906 189,406 33,500
T300 T100 764 716 48
T302 T102 106 84 22
T304 T104 347 309 38
T306 T106 26,389 18,630 7,759
T308 T108 10,000 7,060 2,940
T341 37,606 26,799 10,807
D300 D100 35,639 35,495 144
D302 D102 18,352 18,352 0
D304 D104 15,826 15,826 0
D306 D106 1,588 1,570 18
D308 D108 9,008 9,008 0
D312 D112 65 64 1
D314 D114 20,561 20,478 83
D316 D116 13,708 13,708 0
D318 D120 11,220 11,174 46
D320 D122 7,480 7,480 0
D341 133,447 133,155 292
C300 K410 15,076 14,705 371
C302 K412 14,194 14,194 0
C304 K414 11,154 10,873 281
C306 K244 4,042 4,042 0
C308 K400 6,270 6,270 0
C310 K400 -13,877 -13,877 0
€317 36,859 36,207 652
€320 K400 4,389 4,389 0
€329 4,389 4,389 0
S300 K400 3,674 3,674 0
5304 K400 -29 -29 0
$317 3,645 3,645 0
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JURISDICTIONAIL, SEPARATION STUDY -
PROJECTED TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,
RELECTS REVISED SALES FORECAST AND WINTER PARK TREATED AS WHCLESALE

O & M EXPENSES

PRODUCTION - BASE RELATED
TRANSMISSION PLANT RELATED
DISTRIBUTION PLANT RELATED
GROSS PLANT RELATED

LABOR RELATED

D.A. WHOLESALE

ADJ
ADJ

ADJ

J

RETAIL RATE CASE EXP

O - MISC A&G (ADVERTISING)

T

T QX< UOzZ

W

INDUSTRY ASSOC DUES

-INTEREST TAX DEFICIENCY

CORP AIRCRAFT ADJ
ORGANIZATICN REALIGN
PFC

MISC INTEREST EXPENSE
INCR STRM RESRV - TRAN
INCR STRM RESRV - DSTB

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA

PRESENT RATES, FULLY ADJUSTED

ITEM

A300
A302
A304
A306
A308
A310
A31l4
A3le
A318
A322
A324
A326
A3z8
A330
A332
A334

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL

TOTAL O & M EXPENSE

A337

OoM31

ALLO

P100
T106
D141
GP19
K627
K500
K400
Ke627
Ke27
GP19
Ke27
K627
K306
GP19
T106
Dl41

DOCKET NUMBER: ERO6REVD-000

TQTAL AT ISSUE=FPSC; ALL OTHER=FERC EXHIBIT:
2006 SCHEDULE : 6
PAGE: 2
ADJs: BCDEGHIJKLMNCPQRSTUVWXYZa
TOTAL TOTAL ALL
ELECTRIC AT ISSUE OTHER
-322 -302 -20
600 424 176
5,400 5,388 12
3,787 3,483 304
198,010 181,515 16,495
4,179 o 4,179
1,500 1,500 0
-4,205 -3,855 -350
-308 -282 -26
367 338 29
-1,067 -978 -89
-19,432 -17,813 -1,619
1,819 1,742 77
45 a1 4
4,400 3,106 1,294
39,600 39,513 87
234,373 213,820 20,553
673,225 607,421 65,804
8
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JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION STUDY - TOTAL AT ISSUE=FPSC; ALL OTHER=FERC
PRCJECTED TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,
RELECTS REVISED SALES FORECAST AND WINTER PARK TREATED AS WHOLESALE

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

PRODUCTION DEPRECTIATION

BASE

INTERMEDIATE

PEAKING

D.A. WHOLESALE (TALLAHASSEE)

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA

PRESENT RATES, FULLY ADJUSTED

2006

DOCKET NUMBER: ERO6REVD-000

EXHIBIT:
SCHEDULE : 7
PAGE: 1

ADJs: BCDEGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZa

TOTAL PRODUCTION DEPREC EXP

TRANSMISSION DEPRECIATION
GEN. STEP-UP XFMR - BASE
GEN. STEP-UP XFMR - INTERMED
GEN. STEP-UP XFMR - PEAKING
TRANSMISSION
ADJ Y - TRANSMISSION UPGRADE

TOTAL TRANS DEPREC EXP

DISTRIBUTION DEPRECIATION
PRIMARY

SECONDARY

SERVICES

METERS

LIGHTING FACILITIES

IS CONTROL EQUIPMENT

ADJ H - FINCL CONSIST-DSTB PRI
ADJ H - FINCL CONSIST-DSTB SEC
ADJ I - MMR PROJECT

TOTAL DIST DEPREC EXPENSE

GENERAL DEPRECIATION

LABOR RELATED

RETAIL CUSTOMER RELATED (CSS)
PRODUCTION PLANT RELATED
DISTRIBUTION PRIMARY RELATED
D.A. WHOLESALE

ADJ S - SEBRING

TOTAL GENERAL DEPREC EXPENSE

ADDITIONAL DISTB DEPRECIATION
ADJ Z - DISTRIB UPGRADE - PRI
ADJ Z - DISTRIB UPGRADE - SEC

TOTAL ADDL DSTB DEPREC EXPENSE

TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

TOTAL TOTAL ALL
ITEM ALLO ELECTRIC AT ISSUE OTHER
P460 P10O0 97,130 91,062 6,068
P462 P10O2 14,893 11,772 3,121
P464 P104 20,662 18,385 2,277
P466 K500 544 0 544
P481 133,229 121,219 12,010
T460 T100 509 477 32
T462 T102 70 55 15
T464 T104 255 227 28
T466 T106 23,005 16,241 6,764
T468 T108 404 285 119
T481 24,243 17,285 6,958
D460 D100 58,061 57,827 234
D462 D102 41,404 41,404 0
D464 D104 18,809 18,809 0
D466 D106 6,003 5,933 70
D468 D108 19,201 19,201 0
D472 D112 71 70 1
D474 D114 -1,178 =il , L7E -5
D476 D116 -786 -786 0
D478 D118 9,239 9,239 0
D481l 150,824 150,524 300
G460 G100 14,447 13,244 1,203
G462 G102 B6 86 0
G464 G104 9,190 8,400 790
G466 G106 110 110 0
G468 K500 434 0 434
G470 G100 -3,558 -3,262 -29%96
G481 20,709 18,578 2,131
C460 D120 416 414 2
C462 D122 277 277 0
C481 693 691 2
DE41 329,698 308,297 21,401



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA DOCKET NUMBER: ERO6REVD-000
JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION STUDY - TOTAL AT ISSUE=FPSC; ALL OTHER=FERC EXHIBIT:
PROJECTED TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006 SCHEDULE : 8
RELECTS REVISED SALES FORECAST AND WINTER PARK TREATED AS WHOLESALE PAGE: 1
PRESENT RATES, FULLY ADJUSTED ADJs: BCDEGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZa
TOTAL TOTAL ALL

OTHER TAXES & MISC EXPENSES ITEM ALLO ELECTRIC AT ISSUE OTHER

1 TAXES OTHER THAN INC & REV

2 REAL ESTATE & PROPERTY TAX

3 AMOUNT ALLOCABLE L500 GP19 100,057 92,029 8,028

4 D.A. WHOLESALE (TALLAHASSEE) L502 K500 137 0 137

5 TOTAL REAL EST & PROP TAX L521 100,194 92,029 8,165

6 PAYROLL TAX

7 TOTAL L530 K627 19,547 17,919 1,628

8 ADJ H - FINCL CONSIST-DSTB PRI L544 D114 902 898 4

9 ADJ H - FINCL CONSIST-DSTB SEC L546 D116 601 601 0
10 ADJ V - CORGANIZATION REALIGN = L548 K627 -74 -68 -6
11 TOTAL PAYROLL TAX L551 20,976 19,350 1,626
12 REVENUE TAXES
13 TOTAL L560 K400 175,131 175,131 0
14 ADJ M-EXCL FRANCH, GRT, CL RAF L562 K400 -173,952 -173,952 0
15 EXCL RAF CALC ON PRES CL REV 1564 K400 -1,004 -1,004 0
16 EXC UNCOLL CALC ON PRES CL REV L566 K400 -2,431 -2,431 0
17 TOTAL REVENUE TAXES 1581 -2,256 -2,256 0
18 TOTAL OTHER TAX & MISC EXPENSE L581 118,914 109,123 9,791
19 MISC ALLOWABLE EXPENSES
20 ADJ B - GAIN/LOSS SALE PROPRTY Me00 GP19 -80 -74 -6
21 MISC ALLOWABLE EXPENSES M&21 -80 ~74 -6
22 PRELIMINARY SUMMARY
23 TOTAL O & M EXPENSE OM31 673,225 607,421 65,804
24 TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE DE41 329,698 308,297 21,401
25 TOTAL OTHER TAX & MISC EXPENSE L591 118,914 109,123 9,791
26 MISC ALLOWABLE EXPENSES M621 -80 -74 -6
27 TOTAL OP EXP EX INC & REV TAX OP61 1,121,757 1,024,767 96,990

10



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA DOCKET NUMBER: ERQEREVD-000
JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION STUDY - TOTAL AT ISSUE=FPSC; ALL OTHER=FERC EXHIBIT:
PROJECTED TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006 SCHEDULE : 9
RELECTS REVISED SALES FORECAST AND WINTER PARK TREATED AS WHOLESALE  PACE: 1
PRESENT RATES, FULLY ADJUSTED ADJs: BCDEGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZa
TOTAL TOTAL ALL
INCOME TAX BASED ON RETURN ITEM ALLO ELECTRIC AT ISSUE OTHER
1 FEDERAL INCOME TAX
2 FED INC TAX DEDUCTICNS
3 INTEREST
4q TOTAL Y760 RB91 129,839 115,108 10,731
5 ADJ Q- INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION Y762 RB91 -27,562 -25,284 -2,278
6 TOTAL INTEREST EXPENSE Y781 102,277 93,824 8,453
7  TOTAL INTEREST EXPENSE Y783 102,277 93,824 8,453
8  OTHER DEDUCTIONS
ADJ SMALL "A" - MANUF TAX DED Y790 P121 9,058 8,279 779
10 TOTAL OTHER DEDUCTIONS Y823 9,058 8,279 779
11  ADDITIONS
12 NET ADDITIONS & DEDUCTIONS Y824 GP19 188,540 173,413 15,127
13 ADJ Q-DEFERRED BASIS FOR ADJS Y826 GP19 29,699 27,316 2,383
14 TOTAL ADDITIONS Y861l 218,239 200,729 17,510
15 NET DEDUCTIONS AND ADDITIONS Y871 -106, 904 98,626 -8,278
16 FEDERAL INCOME TAX ADJUSTMENTS
17  FED PROV DEF INC TAX
18 NET FED & STATE DIT Z760 GP19 -69,329 -63,767 -5,562
19 ADJ R - TAX ON AFUDC 2762 GP19 875 805 70
20 ADJ Q-DEFERRED TAXES ON ADJS 7764 GP19 -11,456 ~10,537 -919
21 TOTAL FED PROV DEF IT 7781 -79,910 -73,499 -6,411
22  INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS
23 AMORTIZED INV TAX CREDIT
24 AMORTIZATION 7804 GP19 5,937 5,461 476
25 TOTAL AMORTIZED ITC 7813 5,937 5,461 476
26 PRELIMINARY SUMMARY
27  TOTAL FED PROV DEF IT 7781 -79,910 -73,499% 6,411
28  TOTAL AMORTIZED ITC 7813 -5,937 -5,461 -476
29 TOTAL FEDERAL TAX ADJUSTMENTS 7863 -85,847 -78,960 -6,887
30 FEDERAL INCOME TAX COMPUTATION
31 RETURN ON RATE BASE R751 476,959 437,538 39,421
32 NET DEDUCTIONS AND ADDITIONS Y871 106,904 98,626 8,278
33 TOTAL FEDERAL TAX ADJUSTMENTS 7863 -85,847 -78,960 -6,887
34 BASE FOR FIT COMPUTATION 1865 498,016 457,204 40,812
35 FIT FACTOR K190/ {1-K190) 1867 0.53846
36 PRELIM FEDERAL INCOME TAX 1869 268,163 246,187 21,976
37 TOTAL FEDERAL TAX ADJUSTMENTS 2863 -85,847 ~78,960 -6,887
38 NET FED INCOME TAX ALLOWABLE 1879 182,316 167,227 15,089
39 FEDERAL INCOME TAX PAYABLE
40 PRELIM FEDERAL INCOME TAX 1869 268,163 246,187 21,976
41 NET FED INCOME TAX PAYABLE 1889 268,163 246,187 21,976
42 STATE INCOME TAX
43 FIT DEDUCTIBLE FOR SIT K194 0.00000
44 STATE INCOME TAX ADJUSTMENTS



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA DOCKET NUMBER: ERO6REVD-000
JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION STUDY - TOTAL AT ISSUE=FPSC; ALL OTHER=FERC EXHIBIT:
PROJECTED TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006 SCHEDULE : 9
RELECTS REVISED SALES FORECAST AND WINTER PARK TREATED AS WHOLESALE PAGE: 2
PRESENT RATES, FULLY ADJUSTED ADJs: BCDEGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZa
TOTAL TOTAL ALL
INCOME TAX BASED ON RETURN ITEM ALLO ELECTRIC AT ISSUE QOTHER
1 SUMMARY OF SIT CALCULATION
2 RETURN ON RATE BASE R751 476,959 437,538 39,421
3 NET FED INCOME TAX ALLOWABLE 1879 182,316 167,227 15,089
4 NET DEDUCTIONS AND ADDITIONS Y871 106,904 98,626 8,278
5 BASE FOR SIT COMPUTATION J965 766,179 703,391 62,788
6 SIT FACTOR K192/ (1-K192) J967 0.05820
7 PRELIMINARY STATE INCCME TAX J969 44,592 40,938 3,654
8 NET STATE INCOME TAX ALLOWABLE J97% 44,592 40,938 3,654
9 STATE INCOME TAX PAYABLE
10 PRELIMINARY STATE INCOME TAX J9es 44,592 40,938 3,654
11 NET STATE INCOME TAX PAYABLE J989 44,592 40,938 3,654
12 COMPOSITE TAX RATE CTAX 0.38575



JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION STUDY - TOTAL AT ISSUE=FPSC; ALL OTHER=FERC
PROJECTED TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,
RELECTS REVISED SALES FORECAST AND WINTER PARK TREATED AS WHOLESALE

PRESENT RATES,

COST OF SERVICE COMPUTATION

19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27

REVENUE CREDITS
PRODUCTION DEMAND RELATED
TRANSMISSION RELATED
DISTRIBUTION PRIMARY RELATED
DISTRIBUTION SECONDARY RELATED
DISTRIBUTION SERVICES RELATED
RATE BASE RELATED
ENERGY NON-FUEL RELATED
AMORT STRANDED COST WINTER PK
ADJ I - MMR PROJECT

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA

ITEM

Q000
Q002
Q004
Q006
0008
Q010
Q012
Q014
Q016

TOTAL REVENUE CREDITS

COST OF SERVICE COMPUTATION
TOTAL OP EXP EX INC & REV TAX
RETURN ON RATE BASE
NET FED INCOME TAX ALLOWABLE
NET STATE INCCME TAX ALLOWABLE
TOTAL REVENUE CREDITS

Qo027

OP61l
R751
1879
J979
Qo027

SUBTOTAL B

REVENUE TAX FACTOR
REVENUE TAX

CS03

L.031
L033

TOTAL ELECTRIC COST OF SERVICE

ADJ REVENUES @ PRESENT RATES
TOTAL ELECTRIC COST OF SERVICE

Cs0s

R602
Csos

EXCESS REVENUES
COMPOSITE TAX RATE
EXCESS TAX

EXCESS RETURN

XREV
CTAX
XTAX
XRET

ALLO

Pl21
T106
D100
D102
D104
RB91
K312
P121
K400

FULLY ADJUSTED

20086

DOCKET NUMBER: ERO6REVD-000
EXHIBIT:

SCHEDULE : 10

PAGE: 1

ADJs: BCDEGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZa

13

TOTAL TOTAL ALL
ELECTRIC AT ISSUE OTHER
3,209 2,933 276
1,094 772 322
10,463 10,421 42
6,603 6,603 [
22,417 22,417 0
8,163 7,488 675

830 760 70

2,030 1,855 175
3,171 3,171 0
57,980 56,420 1,560
1,121,757 1,024,767 96,990
476,959 437,538 39,421
182,316 167,227 15,089
44,592 40,938 3,654
-57,980 -56,420 -1,560
1,767,644 1,614,050 153,594
0.00000

3,980 3,980 0
1,771,624 1,618,030 153,594
1,526,537 1,394,853 131,684
1,771,624 -1,618,030 -153,594
-245,087 -223,177 -21,910
0.38575

-94,880 -86,428 -8,452
-150,207 -136,749 -13,458
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JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION STUDY -

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA

TOTAL AT ISSUE=FPSC; ALL OTHER=FERC

PROJECTED TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006
RELECTS REVISED SALES FORECAST AND WINTER PARK TREATED AS WHOLESALE
PRESENT RATES, FULLY ADJUSTED

ITEM ALLO

ROR, TAX RATES & SPEC FACTORS
1 RATE OF RETURN
CAPITALIZATION AMOUNTS
LONG TERM DEBET K100
PREFERRED STOCK K102
COMMON STOCK K104
SHORT-TERM DEBT K106
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS K108
ITC K110
DEFERRED INCCME TAX K112
OTHER K114
TOTAL K11s
COST OF CAPITAL
LONG TERM DEBT K120
PREFERRED STOCK K122
COMMON STOCK K124
SHORT-TERM DEBT K126
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS K128
ITC K130
DEFERRED INCOME TAX K132
OTHER K134
WEIGHTED COST OF CAPITAL
LONG TERM DEBT K141
PREFERRED STCCK K143
COMMON STOCK K145
SHORT-TERM DEBT K147
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS K149
ITC K151
DEFERRED INCOME TAX K153
OTHER K155
TOTAL RATE OF RETURN ALLOWABLE RORA
TAX RATES AND SPECIAL FACTORS
SHORT TERM DEBT COST K180
FEDERAL INCOME TAX RATE K190
STATE INCOME TAX RATE K192
FIT DEDUCTIBLE FOR SIT K194
REVENUE TAX RATE K196

36

TOTAL TOTAL
ELECTRIC AT ISSUE

DOCKET NUMBER: EROGREVD-000

EXHIBIT:
SCHEDULE: 11
PAGE: 1

ADJs: BCDEGHIJKLMNOPQORSTUVWXYZa

ALL
OTHER

1,509,056
24,853
2,663,944
24,956
100,078
20,892
260,908

¢

4,604,687

.05730
.04513
-12800
.04040
.05925
.10139
-00000
.00000

000000 Q0

.01878
.00024
.07405
.00022
.00129
.00046
.00000
.00000

14

OO O 00 OO0 O O

.09504

-04920
.35000
-05500
-00000
.00000

o C o o o



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA Docket Number: ERO6REVD-000
JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION STUDY - TOTAL AT ISSUE=FPSC; ALL OTHER=FERC Exhibit:
PROJECTED TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006 Schedule: 11
RELECTS REVISED SALES FORECAST AND WINTER PARK TREATED AS WHOLESALE Page:
PRESENT RATES, FULLY ADJUSTED ADJs: BCDEGHIJKLMNOPQ

COST CF CAPITAL

COMPONENT AMOUNT RATIO COST WTD COST
LONG TERM DEBT 1,509,056 0.32772 0.05730 0.01878
PREFERRED STOCK 24,853 0.00540 0.04513 0.00024
COMMON STOCK 2,663,944 0.57853 0.12800 0.07405
SHORT-TERM DEBT 24,956 0.00542 0.04040 0.00022
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 100,078 0.02173 0.05925 0.00129
ITC 20,892 0.00454 0.10133 0.00046
DEFERRED INCOME TAX 260,908 0.05666 0.00000 0.00000
OTHER 0 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000
TOTAL 4,604,687 1.00000 0.09504

15



PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA DOCKET NUMBER: ERO6REVD-000
JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION STUDY - TOTAL AT ISSUE=FPSC; ALL OTHER=FERC EXHIBIT:
PROJECTED TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006 SCHEDULE: 12
RELECTS REVISED SALES FORECAST AND WINTER PARK TREATED AS WHOLESALE PAGE: 1
PRESENT RATES, FULLY ADJUSTED ADJs: BCDEGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZa
TOTAL TOTAL ALL
ALLOCATORS ITEM ALLO ELECTRIC AT ISSUE QTHER
1 DEMAND, ENERGY & SPEC. ASSIGN.
2 PRODUCTION BASE - % * 1000 K200 100,000 93,753 6,247
3 RATIO TO TOTAL ELECTRIC K201 1.00000 0.93753 0.06247
4 PROD INTERMEDIATE - % * 1000 K202 100, 000 79,046 20,954
5 RATIO TO TOTAL ELECTRIC K203 1.00000 0.79046 0.20954
6 PRODUCTION PEAKING - % * 1000 K204 100,000 88,979 11,021
7 RATIO TO TOTAL ELECTRIC K205 1.00000 0.88979 0.11021
8 TRANSM AVG 12 CP - % * 1000 K220 100,000 70,597 29,403
9 RATIO TO TOTAL ELECTRIC K221 1.00000 0.70557 0.22403
10 DISTRIB PRIMARY - % * 1000 K240 100,000 99,597 403
11 RATIO TO TOTAL ELECTRIC K241 1.00000 0.99597 0.00403
12 DISTRIB SECONDARY - % * 1000 K242 100,000 160,000 0
iLg RATIO TO TOTAL ELECTRIC K243 1.00000 1.00000 0.00000
14 DISTRIB SERVICE - % * 1000 K244 100, 000 100,000 0
15 RATIO TO TOTAL ELECTRIC K245 1.00000 1.00000 0.00000
16 DISTRIB METERS - % * 1000 K246 100,000 98,8440 1,160
17 RATIO TO TOTAL ELECTRIC K247 1.00000 0.58840 0.01160
18 LIGHTING FACILITIES - % * 1000 K248 100,000 100,000 0
19 RATIO TO TOTAL ELECTRIC K249 1.00000 1.00000 0.00000
20 NO. OF 15 CUSTOMERS K252 153 150 2
21 RATIO TO TOTAL ELECTRIC K253 1.00000 0.98039 0.01961
22 ENERGY AVG RATE SALES - $*1000 K306 100,000 95,765 4,235
23 RATIO TO TOTAL ELECTRIC K307 1.00000 0.95765 0.04235
24 ENERGY EXCL D.A. TALL - %*1000 K312 100, 000 91,626 8,374
25 RATIO TO TOTAL ELECTRIC K313 1.00000 0.91626 0.08374
26 ASSIGN TO RETAIL - % * 1000 K400 100,000 100,000 0
27 RATIO TO TOTAL ELECTRIC K401 1.00000 1.00000 0.00000
28 METER READING EXP - % * 1000 K410 100,000 97,536 2,464
29 RATIO TO TOTAL ELECTRIC K411 1.00000 0.97536 0.02464
30 CUST RECORDS/COLL EXP - %*1000 K412 100, 000 99,999 1
31 RATIO TO TOTAL ELECTRIC K413 1.00000 0.99899 0.00001
32 BILLING/ACTG EXPENSE- % * 1000 K414 100,000 97,479 2,521
33 RATIO TO TOTAL ELECTRIC K415 1.00000 0.97479 0.02521
34 ASSIGN TO WHOLESALE - % * 1000 K500 100,000 0 100,000
35 RATIO TO TOTAL ELECTRIC K501 1.00000 0.00000 1.00000
36 WAGES AND SALARIES
37 PRODUCTION DEMAND - BASE K600 K200 50,668 47,503 3,165
38 PRODUCTIION DEMAND - INTERMED K602 K202 11,379 8,995 2,384
39 PRODUCTION DEMAND - PEAKING K604 K204 8,692 7,734 958
40 PROD ENERGY-D.A. WHOLE (STRAT) K606 K500 2,396 Q 2,396
41 ©PROD D&E- D.A. WHOLESALE (TAL) K608 K500 697 0 697
42 PROD ENERGY - ALLOCABLE K610 K306 41,984 40,206 1,778
43 TRANSMISSION K612 T121 16,986 12,168 4,818
44 DISTRIBUTION K614 D141 38,295 38,211 84
45 TOTAL PTD WAGES & SALARIES K617 171,097 154,817 16,280
46 WTD PTD WAGE & SAL RATIOS Ke19 1.00000 0.90485 0.08515
47 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTING K620 K667 25,224 24,817 407
48 CUSTOMER SERV & INFO, SALES K622 K400 2,056 2,056 0
49 ECCR K624 K400 1,940 1,940 0
S0 TOTAL PTDCSS WAGES & SALARIES K&27 200,317 183,630 16,687
51 WTD PTDCSS WAGE & SAL RATIOS K629 1.00000 0.91670 0.08330
52 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL K630 K627 54,027 49,526 4,501
53 TOTAL WAGES AND SALARIES EXP K633 254,344 233,156 21,188
54 WTD WAGE AND SALARY RATIOS K639 1.00000 0.91670 0.08330
55 WEIGHTED CUST ACCOUNTG EXPENSE
56 METER READING K640 K410 15,076 14,705 371
57 CUSTOMER RECORDS K642 K412 14,194 14,194 0
58 BILLING K644 K414 11,154 10,873 281
59 TOTAL WEIGHTED CUST ACCTNG EXP K667 40,424 39,772 652
16
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JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION STUDY -
PROJECTED TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,
RELECTS REVISED SALES FORECAST AND WINTER PARK TREATED AS WHOLESALE

ALLOCATORS
WTD RATIOS
RECOVERABLE FUEL ENERGY EXP

D.A. WHOLESALE (STRAT & TALL)
AMOUNT ALLOCABLE

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA

TOTAL AT ISSUE=FPSC; ALL OTHER=FERC

PRESENT RATES, FULLY ADJUSTED

ITEM ALLO

Ke69

K670 K500
K672 K306

TOTAL RECOV FUEL ENERGY EXP
WTD RATIOS

K697
K699

2006

DOCKET NUMBER: ERQO6REVD-000
EXHIBIT:

SCHEDULE: 12

PAGE: 2

ADJs: BCDEGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZa

TOTAL TOTAL ALL
ELECTRIC AT ISSUE OTHER
1.00000 0.98387 0.01613
89,504 0 89,504
1,367,832 1,310,000 57,932
1,457,436 1,310,000 147,436
1.00000 0.89884 0.1011e6
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20

21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45
46
47
48
49
50

JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION STUDY - TOTAL AT ISSUE=FPSC; ALL OTHER=FERC
PROJECTED TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 33,

RELECTS REVISED SALES FORECAST AND WINTER PARK TREATED AS WHOLESALE
PRESENT RATES, FULLY ADJUSTED

WEIGHTED RATIOS

GROSS ELECTRIC PLT IN SERVICE

WTD
WTD
WTD
WTD
WTD
WTD
WTD
WTD
WTD
WTD

GROSS PROD PLANT RATIOS
GROSS TRANS PLANT RATIOS
GROSS P & T PLT RATIOS
GROSS DIST PLANT RATIOS
GROSS TRANS & DIST RATIOS
GROSS PTD PLT RATICS
GROSS G & I PLT RATIOS
GROSS C & O PLANT RATIOS
GROSS PLANT RATIOS

TOTAL DEPREC RES RATIOS

NET ELECTRIC PLANT

WTD
WTID
WTD
NET
WTD
WTD
WTD

RATE

NET PROD PLANT RATIOS
NET TRANS PLANT RATIOS
NET DIST PLANT RATIOS
TRANS & DIST PLANT RATIOS
NET G & I PLANT RATIOS
NET C & O PLANT RATIOS
NET PLANT RATIOS

BASE ADJUSTMENTS

WORKING CAPITAL

WTD
WTD
WTD
WTD
WTD

MATERIAL & SUPPLY RATIOS
RATIOS

TOTAL WORKING CASH RATIOS
TOTAL MISC WRKNG CAP RATIO
TOTAL WRKNG CAPITAL RATIOCS

BASE

RATE

WTD
WTD

NET OCRB RATIOS
TOTAL RATE BASE RATIOS

O & M EXPENSES

WTD
WTD
WTD
WTD
WTD
WTD
WTD

PROD ENERGY EXP RATIOS
TRANS O & M EXP RATIOS
DIST O & M EXP RATIOS
CUST ACCT EXP RATIOS
SALES EXP RATIOS

A & G EXP RATIOS

O & M EXP RATIOS

DEPRECIATION EXPENSES

WTD
WTD
WTD
WTD
WTD
WTD

MISC

PRODUCTION DEPREC RATIOS
TRANS DEPREC EXP RATIOS
DIST DEPREC EXP RATIOS
GENERAL DEPREC EXP RATIOS
COM & OTHR DEPR EXP RATIOS
TOT DEPREC EXP RATIOS

ALLOWABLE EXPENSES

WTD
WTD
WTD
WTD
WTD

REAL EST & PROP TAX RATIOS
PAYROLL TAX RATIOS

MISC TAX RATIOS

OTHER TAX RATIOS
MISCELLANEQUS EXP RATTOS

51 WID OP EXP EX INC & REV RATIOS

52 INCCME TAXES
53 WTD TOTAL ELECTRIC REVENUE

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA

2006

DOCKET NUMBER: ERO6REVD-000
EXHIBIT:

SCHEDULE: 13

PAGE: 1

ADJs: BCDEGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZa

TOTAL TOTAL ALL
ITEM ALLIO ELECTRIC AT ISSUE OTHER
P129 1.00000 0.91399 0.08601
T129 1.00000 0.71636 0.28364
PT29 1.00000 0.869%42 0.13058
D149 1.00000 0.99780 0.00220
TD2S 1.00000 0.92382 0.07618
PD29 1.00000 0.91916 0.08084
G129 1.00000 0.93139 0.06861
C129 1.00000 0.91663 0.08337
GP19 1.00000 0.91977 0.08023
DR1S 1.00000 0.91449 0.08551
P229 1.00000 0.92502 0.07498
T229 1.00000 0.71631 0.28369%
D249 1.00000 0.99783 0.00217
NT29 1.00000 0.92488 0.07512
G229 1.00000 0.92098 0.07902
c229 1.00000 0.91663 0.08337
NP29 1.00000 0.92477 0.07523
W669 1.00000 0.90451 0.09549
W89 1.00000 1.66850 -0.66850
W729 1.00000 0.92385 0.07615
W749 1.00000 0.97181 0.02819
WC79 1.00000 0.83316 0.16684
RB29 1.00000 0.92240 0.0776€0
RBSS 1.00000 0.91735 0.08265
P349 1.00000 0.50454 0.09546
T349 1.00000 0.71263 0.28737
D349 1.00000 0.99781 0.00219
C319 1.00000 0.98231 0.01769
S319 1.00000 1.00000 0.00000
A339 1.00000 0.91231 0.08769
oM39 1.00000 0.%50226 0.09774
P485 1.00000 0.50985 0.09015
T489 1.00000 0.712899 0.28701
D439 1.00000 0.59801 0.00199%
G489 1.00000 0.89710 0.10290
C489 1.00000 0.99711 0.00289
DE49 1.00000 0.93509 0.06491
L529 1.00000 0.21851 0.08149
L559 1.60000 0.92248 0.07752
1589 1.00000 1.00000 ¢.00000
L599 1.00000 0.91766 0.08234
M629 1.00000 0.92500 0.07500
OP6S 1.00000 0.91354 0.08646
CS09 1.00000 0.91330 0.08670
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PROJECTED TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,
RELECTS REVISED SALES FORECAST AND WINTER PARK TREATED AS WHOLESALE

WEIGHTED RATIOS

OPERATING EXPENSES
WTD PROD O & M EXP RATIOS
WTD TRANS O & M EXP RATIOS
WTD DIST O & M EXP RATIOS
WTD C S & I EXPENSE RATIOS

WAGES AND SALARIES (K600-K639)

WID PTD WAGE & SAL RATIOS
WTD PTDCSS WAGE & SAL RATIOS
WID WAGE AND SALARY RATIOS
WTD RATIOS

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA
JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION STUDY -

PRESENT RATES,

ITEM ALLO

P459
T349
D349
C331

Kels
K629
Ke39
K669

DOCKET NUMBER: ERO6REVD-000

TOTAL AT ISSUE=FPSC; ALL OTHER=FERC EXHIBIT:
2006 SCHEDULE: 13
PAGE: 2
FULLY ADJUSTED ADJs: BCDEGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZa
TOTAL TOTAL ALL
ELECTRIC AT ISSUE OTHER
1.00000 0.84571 0.15029
1.00000 0.71263 0.28737
1.00000 0.99781 0.00219
1.00000 1.00000 0.00000
1.00000 0.50485 0.09515
1.00000 0.91670 0.08330
1.00000 0.91670 0.08330
1.00000 0.38387 0.01613
19
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i3
14
15

16
17
18
19

20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33
34

35
36
37
38
39

40

JURISDICTIONAL SEPARATION STUDY -
PROJECTED TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,
RELECTS REVISED SALES FORECAST AND WINTER PARK TREATED AS WHOLESALE

INCOME TAX BASED ON REVENUE

NET INCOME COMPUTATION
ADJ REVENUES @ PRESENT RATES
TOTAL. REVENUE CREDITS

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA

PRESENT RATES, FULLY ADJUSTED

TOTAL AT ISSUE=FPSC; ALL OTHER=FERC

2006

DOCKET NUMBER: ERO6REVD-000
EXHIBIT:

SCHEDULE: 14

PAGE: 1,

ADJs: BCDEGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZa

TOTAL ELECTRIC REVENUE
TOTAL OP EXP EX INC & REV TAX
FIRM SERVICE REVENUE TAX

NET INCOME

ADJUSTMENTS TQ NET INCOME
TOTAL INTEREST EXPENSE
TOTAL OTHER DEDUCTIONS
TOTAL ADDITIONS

PRELIMINARY TAXABLE INCOME

STATE INCOME TAX COMPUTATION
PRELIMINARY TAXABLE INCOME

STATE TAXABLE INCOME

STATE INCOME TAX PAYAB<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>